PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I L				
		Name		Execution Date		
Jurgen KURTH				09/08/2011		
Jochen LORENSCH	HEIT			09/08/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	AKTIEBOLAG	ET SKF				
Street Address:	415 50	415 50				
City:	GOTEBORG	GOTEBORG				
State/Country:	SWEDEN	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	41550	41550				
Application Number: 13256		13256446	3446			
Application Number: 132		13256446	56446			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(267)43	5-6021				
Phone:	267-436					
Email:	mark.us	sai@skf.com				
Correspondence will US Mail.	ll be sent to the e-	mail address first; if the	t is unsuccessful, it will l	be sent via		
OS Mall. Correspondent Nam	ne: Mark He	sai SKF USA Inc.				
Address Line 1: 890 Forty Foot Road						
Address Line 2:		PO Box 352				
Address Line 4:	Lansdal	Lansdale, PENNSYLVANIA 19446				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DE09801US	DE09801US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bryan Peckji	Bryan Peckjian			

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to AKTIEBOLAGET SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 415 50 GÖTEBORG Sweden

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Jürgen KURTH Auf dem Broich 24 D-51519 Odenthal Germany-

Jochen LORENSCHEIT Julius-Bausenwein-Strasse 15 D-97222 Rimpar Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

 in and to an invention entitled "SEAL ASSEMBLY" (Atty. File No. 2009P00166US, for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0430

intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

08.09.2011 Date 08.93.2011 Date

irg**e**h KURTH Jochen